MU) 12.14.98

RECORD.

100924827

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Cheetah Professional Spor
Cheetah Professional Sports L.L.C.	II L.L.C.
cheetan rioressionar spores fi.s.c.	Internal Address: c/o Blistex Inc
1	Street Address: 1800 Swift Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Umited Partnership	City: Oak Brook State: IL ZIP: 605
Corporation-State of Illinois	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Association
	General Partnership
B. Natura of approximates	U Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State of Illinois
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	. If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representat
Other	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Effective as of December 10, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
signed on December 14, 1998	<u> </u>
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): 	,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1. Reg. No. 2,082,460
	2. Reg. No. 2,086,543
A 4 TH	
	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
-	
Name: Burton S. Ehrlich	
Internal Address: Brezina & Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00
morna Address. Dr. E.Z.III a. B. IIII I I VII	7. 1002 100 (07 01 11 0.41/
	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: Dearborn Station Tower	amount in excess of enclosed pay
	1
47 West Polk Street, Suite 333	05-0630
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60605	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
	THIS SPACE
798 VBROUN 00000050 2082460	
•	
40.00 00	
9. Statement and signature. 00 00	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
of the original document.	1 1 1
	A ACUL
\sim	
Burton S Ehrlich	December 14.
Burton S. Ehrlich Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cheetah Professional Sports L.L.C., an Illinois Corporation with a mailing address of c/o Blistex Inc., 1800 Swift Drive, Oak Brook, Illinois 60521-1501 (Assignor), nunc pro tunc as of December 10, 1997 hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Cheetah Professional Sports II L.L.C., an Illinois Corporation with a mailing address of c/o Blistex Inc., 1800 Swift Drive, Oak Brook, Illinois 60521-1501 (Assignee) any and all rights, title and interest Assignor may now have or has ever had in and to the trademarks identified below:

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE
"W" WITH CHEETAH DESIGN	2,082,460	July 22, 1997
WILL COUNTY CHEETAHS	2,086,543	August 5, 1997

and any goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

CHEETAH PROFESSIONAL SPORTS L.L.C.

Date: 12-14-98

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

By:

David C. Arch, a Member with Authorization on behalf of the Applicant, Cheetah Professional Sports L.L.C.,

a Limited Liability Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0402